### HB1420/816481/1

### BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1420 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "from" insert "<u>knowingly</u>"; in line 16, strike "additional reports and"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 18 down through "regulations;" in line 19.

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 24, insert:

### "(E) "CLAIM" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 2–601 OF THIS ARTICLE.";

and in lines 25 and 27, strike "(e)" and "(f)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(F)</u>" and "<u>(G)</u>", respectively.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11.

On page 4, after line 15, insert:

# "(N) "KNOWINGLY" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 2–601 OF THIS ARTICLE.";

in lines 16 and 25, strike "(N)" and "(O)", respectively, and substitute "(O)" and "(P)", respectively; in line 25, strike "INDIVIDUALIZED"; in line 26, after "OR" insert "<u>HOME–AND</u>"; in the same line, after the second "SUPPORTS" insert "<u>, OTHER THAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES</u>,"; in line 27, after "DEVELOPING" insert "<u>AND MAINTAINING</u>"; in the same line, after "SKILLS" insert "<u>, INTERESTS</u>,"; in line 28, after the first comma insert "<u>INCREASED</u>"; and in the same line, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>".

(Over)

#### HB1420/816481/1 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 1420 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, in lines 1, 5, 7, 9, 13, 16, and 23, strike "(**P**)", "(**Q**)", "(**R**)", "(**S**)", "(**T**)", "(**U**)", and "(**V**)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(**Q**)</u>", "<u>(**R**)</u>", "<u>(**T**)</u>", "<u>(**U**)</u>", "<u>(**V**)</u>", and "<u>(**W**)</u>", respectively; in line 2, strike "A" and substitute "<u>:</u>

# <u>(1)</u> <u>A</u>";

in the same line, strike "OR AN" and substitute "<u>; OR</u>

# <u>(2)</u> <u>AN</u>";

in line 9, after "SUPPORT" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "SKILLS" in line 10 down through "SETTING" in line 12 and substitute "<u>AND MAINTAINING SKILLS IN</u> <u>LIVING IN THE COMMUNITY</u>".

On page 6, in lines 1, 6, 8, 11, and 16, strike "(W)", "(X)", "(Y)", "(Z)", and "(AA)", respectively, and substitute "(X)", "(Y)", "(Z)", "(AA)", and "(BB)", respectively; and strike beginning with the first "AND" in line 3 down through "COMMUNITY" in line 5 and substitute "OR ENGAGE IN MEANINGFUL RELATIONSHIPS IN THE HOME OR COMMUNITY".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 16, after "NOT" insert "<u>KNOWINGLY</u>"; in line 29, strike "ADDITIONAL REPORTS AND"; in line 30, after the first "TO" insert "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 31, after "DISABILITY" insert "<u>AS IT RELATES TO THE EXECUTION OF THE PILOT</u> <u>PROGRAM</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 12, inclusive.